# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000009238 FILED September 19, 2007 Sec. Of State dwhite

DUNNELLON BAND BOOSTERS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: DUNNELLON BAND BOOSTERS, INC.

## Article II

The principal place of business address: 4180 SW 177 COURT DUNNELLON, FL. US 34432

The mailing address of the corporation is: POST OFFICE BOX 1838 DUNNELLON, FL. US 34430

# **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

PRIMARY PURPOSE IS TO COORDINATE FUNDRAISING OPPORTUNITIES TO RAISE FUNDS FOR COMPETITION ENTRY FEES, TRANSPORTATION, EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND OTHER ASSOCIATED COSTS OF THE HIGH SCHOOL BAND.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

RUSS BAGLEY 4180 SW 177 COURT DUNNELLON, FL. 34432 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Ser Sec

Registered Agent Signature: RUSS BAGLEY

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

RUSS BAGLEY 4180 SW 177 COURT

DUNNELLON, FL 34432

Incorporator Signature: RUSS BAGLEY

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P RUSS BAGLEY 4180 SW 177 COURT DUNNELLON, FL. 34432 US

Title: VP CHRIS NORTON 8575 SW 200 COURT DUNNELLON, FL. 34431 US

Title: T RUTH BAGLEY 4180 SW 177 COURT DUNNELLON, FL. 34432 US

Title: S CINDY MARIHUGH 3016 W KIRKWOOD PLACE DUNNELLON, FL. 34433 US N07000009238 FILED September 19, 2007 Sec. Of State dwhite